Kukatpally - 500085, Mobile.No.9246838320 (Co-Borrower & Mortgagor), 

3.Nalini Automobiles, H.No. Sy No 55 Plot No 4 5 Near, Hanumantemple, 
Hydemagar Kukatpally-500085, Mobile.No. 9246838320(Co-Borrower & Mortgagor) 

Demand Notice dated 09.10.2025, due amount as per the 
demand notice for Rs.48,94,043.51/- (Rupees Forty-Eight 
Lakhs Ninety-Four Thousand Forty Three and Fifty-One Pies 
only) as on 09.10.2025 along with the future interest and 
incidental expenses & cost thereon till the date of final 
payment. 
Date of NPA is 31-05-2025 

Description of Inmovable Property: Mortgage by way of deposit of title deeds of All that piece and parcel of the Apartment bearing No.101 on the

[...]

Subrahmanyam, H.No.6-10-6-314, Pavani Apt, Vinayak Nagar, Balanagar, Hyderabad-500042. Smt. 

Chivukula Sailaja Kameshwari W/o Akella Sita Rama Subrahmanya Sarma, Kurmannapalem 10307 

Walnut Block, Indu Fortune Fields KPHB, Hyderabad-500072. 

Total Contractual liabilities: Rs.5,23,51,705.66 (Rupees. Five Crores twenty three lakhs fifty one 

thousand seven hundred five and sixty six paise only) plus unapplied interest w.e.f 23-10-2025 

and Bank charges. The amounts remitted after issuance of Demand notice are duly accounted. 

DETAILS AND FULL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY. 

Property Details: Continuation of EMT by the way of MODTD of Residential Building of flat no.3D, D.No.

[...]

Date: 26-10.2025 

Sd/- 
ta Subba Rao 
LIQUIDATOR 

Ms. URBAN FARMART INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 
IBBI Reg No: IBBI/IPA-003/IP-N00358/2021-2022/13753 

AFA valid ti ll: 31.12.2025 

Demand Notice dated 10.10.2022, due amount as per the 
demand notice for Rs.12,86,643.21/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs 
Eighty-Six Thousand Six Hundred and Forty-Three and 
Twenty-One paisa only) as on 10.10.2025 along with the 
future interest and incidental expenses & cost thereon till the 
date of final payment. 
Date of NPA is 03-07-2025 

1. New Huda Fashions, H No. 9 13 110 1, Barkathpur, Nizamabad-503001,